Title: TASER Sole Source Letter Department: Sales/Customer Service Version: 2.0 Release Date: 1/28/2013



17800 N. 85th St. * Scottsdale, Arizona * 85255 * 1-480-991-0797 * Fax 1-480-991-0791 * www.taser.com

January 2, 2014

SOLE SOURCE LETTER FOR TASER INTERNATIONAL PRODUCTS

This letter is to confirm TASER International is the sole source manufacturer of the following TASER® brand products:

- Conducted Electrical Weapons (CEWs):
 - 1. TASER X2™ Models: 22002 and 22003.
 - 2. TASER X3® Models: 33209 and 33210.
 - 3. TASER X26[™] Models: 26511, 26523, 26550, 26512, 26524, 26549.
 - 4. TASER X26P[™] Models: 11002 and 11003.
 - 5. TASER X3W[™] Models: 33228 and 33229.
- Optional Extended Warranties for CEWs:
 - 1. X2 4-year extended warranty, item number 22014.
 - 2. X26 1-year extended warranty, item number 26730.
 - 3. X26 4-year extended warranty, item number 26744.
 - 4. X26P 2-year extended warranty, item number 11008.
 - 5. X26P 4-year extended warranty, item number 11004.
 - 6. X3 1-year extended warranty, item number 33500.
 - 7. X3 3-year extended warranty, item number 33501.
 - 8. X3W 1-year extended warranty, item number 33503.
 - 9. X3W 2-year extended warranty, item number 33502.
- TASER CEW cartridges (compatible with the X26 and X26P; required for these CEWs to function in the probe deployment mode):
 - 1. 15-foot Model 34200.
 - 2. 21-foot Model 44200.
 - 3. 21-foot non-conductive Model 44205.
 - 4. 25-foot Model 44203.
- TASER Smart[™] cartridges (compatible with the X2, X3, and X3W; required for these CEWs to function in the probe deployment mode):
 - 1. 15-foot Model 22150.
 - 2. 25-foot Model 22151.
 - 3. 35-foot Model 22152.
- TASER Smart blue training-use only cartridges (compatible with the X2, X3, and X3W; required for the CEWs to function in the probe deployment mode for training):
 - 1. 25-foot Model 33102.
 - 2. 35-foot Model 33104.
- TASER CAM[™] recorder, Model 26830 (full video and audio with ability to disable audio). This accessory can be downloaded by USB with the TASER CAM Download Kit, Model 26737. This item is only compatible with the X26.
- TASER CAM HD recorder, Model 26810 (full HD video and audio) and TASER CAM HD with AS (automatic shutdown feature), Model 26820. TASER CAM HD is compatible only with the X26P and X2.

Title: TASER Sole Source Letter Department: Sales/Customer Service Version: 2.0 Release Date: 1/28/2013

- 1. TASER CAM HD replacement battery, Model 26764.
- 2. TASER CAM HD Download Kit, Model 26762.
- 3. TASER CAM HD optional 4-year extended warranty, Item Number 26763.
- Power Modules for X26 CEW: Digital Power Magazine (DPM) Model 26700; eXtended Digital Power Magazine (XDPM) Model 26701; and Controlled Digital Power Magazine (CDPM), Models 26702 and 26703.
- Power Modules for X26P and X2 CEWs: Performance Power Magazine (PPM) Model 22010; Tactical Performance Power Magazine (TPPM) Model 22012; and Automatic Shut-Down Performance Power Magazine (APPM) Model 22011.
- TASER Dataport Download Kits:
 - 1. Dataport Download Kit for the X26 Model number 26500
 - 2. Dataport Download Kit for the X2 and X26P Model number 22013
- Power Module for X3 and X3W CEWs: Enhanced Digital Power Magazine (EPM) Model 33203
- TASER Blast Door Repair Kit Model 44019 and TASER Blast Door Replenishment Kit Model 44023
- AXONflex[™] system:
 - 1. AXONflex Kit, Model 73030
 - 2. AXON Body Kit, Model 73002
 - 3. AXONflex Controller, Model 73001
 - 4. Evidence Transfer Manager (ETM).
 - 1. 6 dock ETM, Model 73016.
 - 2. 12 dock ETM, Model 73048
 - 3. 12 dock ETM, Model 73070, Body

AUTHORIZED TASER DISTRIBUTOR FOR FLORIDA	SOLE AUTHORIZED REPAIR FACILITY TASER BRAND PRODUCTS
TASER International, Inc.	TASER International, Inc.
17800 N. 85 th Street	17800 N. 85 th Street
Scottsdale, AZ 85255	Scottsdale, AZ 85255
Phone: 480-905-2000 or 800-978-2737	Phone: 480-905-2000 or 800-978-2737
Fax: 480-991-0791	Fax: 480-991-0791

Please contact us at 1-800-978-2737 with any questions.

Sincerely,

- Fast &

Jim Halsted Vice President, LE Sales TASER International, Inc.

Title: TASER Sole Source Letter Department: Sales/Customer Service Version: 2.0 Release Date: 1/28/2013

Axonflex[™], Smart[™], TASER CAM[™], X2[™], X3W[™], X26[™] and X26P[™] are trademarks of TASER International, Inc., and TASER®, X3® and ⑦ are registered trademarks of TASER International, Inc., registered in the U.S. © 2013 TASER International, Inc. All rights reserved.